KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

PL.No. : 14/2022/DOB

Cat. No. : 535/2019

Place : KASARAGOD

Date : 30/11/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of LIVESTOCK INSPECTOR Gr.II/ POULTRY ASSISTANT/ MILK RECORDER/ STORE KEEPER/ ENUMERATOR (From Open Market) (Category No. 535/2019) on Rs.20,000-45,800/- in ANIMAL HUSBANDRY Department in KASARGOD District on the basis of the OMR Test held on 29-07-2021.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule to be published in due course.

		M	<u>ain List</u>					
100635	100679	100873	101371	102215	102271			
103990	104303	105105	105109	106111	106718			
106726	107049	107081	107093	107099	107117			
107139	107164	107173	107186	107212	107213			
107231	107238	107239						
Supplementary List								
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava								
100802	101586	102023	104284	107187	107211			
Scheduled Caste								
101298	104066	104732	105131	107039				
Scheduled Tribe								
Nil								
Muslim								
100119	101251	101434	105190	106021				
Latin Catholics/A.I								
100284								
<u>OBC</u>								
100073	105153	107042	107077	107135				

<u>Viswakarma</u>								
100246	104235	105216	107066	107145				
SIUC Nadar								
100273	100328	101178						
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity								
			Nil					
Dheevara								
103123	103188							
		<u>Hin</u>	<u>du Nadar</u>					

2

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Not Eligible

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	27
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	32
Total number of Candidates in the Probability List :	59

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **59.67 (fifty nine (point) six seven)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Probability List . The requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary with respect of supplementary lists.

Note:-(4) The Register number of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose applications found otherwise defective will be deleted from the Probability list without further notice.

Note:- (5) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification after uploading the documents in their profile. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published in due course.**

Note:- (6) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (7) Candidates included in the Probability List are required to produce Community Certificate for SC/ST candidates and NCLC for Other Backward classes issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.

Note :- (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **29-07-2021** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Answer Scripts of no Candidates are invalidated as per Notification No ERII(3)4709/2021/EW dated 18/01/2022 of the Secretary, KPSC.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KASARAGOD ULLASAN P DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, KASARAGOD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer